GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:295
ANSWERED ON:11.02.2014

REVIEW OF TERROR CASES
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin;Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has asked all the State Governments to review terror cases against members of the minority communities;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether any of the State Governments have expressed their reservations over the issue;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a) to (e) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 295 FOR 11.02.2014.
(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (e) Does not arise.
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